
NCEPOD Surgery in Children Organisational Data

Specialist tertiary paediatric centre

The Hospital

Hospital number

Does your hospital 
undertake ELECTIVE 
surgery for children? 
(OQ5a)

Does your hospital 
undertake 
EMERGENCY surgery 
for children? (OQ5b) Hospital number

Does your hospital 
undertake ELECTIVE 
surgery for children? 
(OQ5a)

Does your hospital 
undertake 
EMERGENCY surgery 
for children? (OQ5b)

1002 Yes Yes 8138 Yes Yes
1241 Yes Yes 9326 Yes Yes
1535 Yes Yes
1644 Yes Yes
2562 Yes Yes
2642 Yes Yes
2758 Yes Yes
2979 Yes Yes
3279 Yes Yes
3419 Yes Yes
3421 Yes Yes
3931 Yes Yes
4515 Yes Yes
4677 Yes Yes
5442 Yes Yes
5564 Yes Yes
5608 Yes Yes
5687 Yes Yes
5836 Yes Yes
5919 Yes Yes
6169 Yes Yes
7133 Yes Yes
7169 Yes Yes
7378 Yes Yes
7713 Yes Yes



NCEPOD Surgery in Children Organisational Data

Specialist tertiary paediatric centre

Networks of care and transfers

Hospital number

Is your hospital a member 
of a surgical clinical care 
network(s) for children? 
(OQ8)

Does your hospital have 
policies for the transfer of 
children to another 
hospital? (OQ22) Hospital number

Is your hospital a 
member of a surgical 
clinical care network(s) 
for children? (OQ8)

Does your hospital have 
policies for the transfer of 
children to another 
hospital? (OQ22)

1002 Yes Yes 7713 Yes Not answered
1241 Yes Yes 8138 Yes Yes
1535 Yes Yes 9326 No Yes
1644 Yes Yes
2562 Yes Yes
2642 Yes Yes
2758 Yes Yes
2979 Yes Yes
3279 No Yes
3419 No Yes
3421 Yes No
3931 Not answered Yes
4515 Yes Yes
4677 Yes Yes
5442 Yes Yes
5564 Yes Yes
5608 Yes Yes
5687 No Yes
5836 Yes Yes
5919 Yes Yes
6169 Yes Yes
7133 Yes Yes
7169 Yes Yes
7378 Yes Yes



NCEPOD Surgery in Children Organisational Data

Specialist tertiary paediatric centre

Critical Care

Hospital number

Does your hospital have 
a neonatal unit/special 
care baby unit? (OQ25)

Is there a consultant who has 
sole responsibility for the 
NICU/SCBU for every 24 hour 
period? (OQ26) Hospital number

Does your hospital 
have a neonatal 
unit/special care baby 
unit? (OQ25)

Is there a consultant who has 
sole responsibility for the 
NICU/SCBU for every 24 hour 
period? (OQ26)

1002 Yes Yes 8138 Yes Yes
1241 Yes Yes 9326 No Not answered
1535 Yes No
1644 Yes Yes
2562 Yes Yes
2642 Yes Yes
2758 Yes Yes
2979 Yes Yes
3279 No Not answered
3419 Yes Yes
3421 Yes Yes
3931 Yes No
4515 Yes Yes
4677 Yes Yes
5442 Yes Yes
5564 Yes Yes
5608 Yes Yes
5687 Yes Yes
5836 Yes Yes
5919 No Not answered
6169 Yes Yes
7133 Yes Not answered
7169 Yes Yes
7378 Yes Yes
7713 Yes Yes



NCEPOD Surgery in Children Organisational Data

Specialist tertiary paediatric centre

Hospital facilities

Does your hospital:

Hospital number

Undertake MDT meetings for 
children who require surgery? 
(OQ30)

Have a protocol for handing over 
the care of patient's among clinical 
teams between working shifts? 
(OQ31)

Have a policy for the 
identification and 
management of the seriously 
ill child? (OQ32)

Use specific track and 
trigger systems? (OQ33)

1002 Yes Yes Yes Yes
1241 Yes Yes Yes No
1535 Yes Yes No Yes
1644 Yes Yes Yes Yes
2562 Yes Yes Yes Yes
2642 Yes Yes Yes Yes
2758 Yes Yes Yes Yes
2979 Yes Yes Yes No
3279 Yes Unknown Yes Yes
3419 Yes Yes Yes Not answered
3421 Yes Yes Yes Yes
3931 Yes Yes Yes Yes
4515 Yes Yes Yes Yes
4677 Yes Yes Yes No
5442 Yes Yes Yes Yes
5564 Yes No No No
5608 Yes Yes Yes Yes
5687 Yes Yes Yes Yes
5836 Yes Yes Yes Yes
5919 Yes Yes Yes Yes
6169 Yes No No No
7133 Yes No Yes Yes
7169 Yes Yes Yes Yes
7378 Yes Yes Yes Yes



NCEPOD Surgery in Children Organisational Data

Hospital number

Undertake MDT meetings for 
children who require surgery? 
(OQ30)

Have a protocol for handing over 
the care of patient's among clinical 
teams between working shifts? 
(OQ31)

Have a policy for the 
identification and 
management of the seriously 
ill child? (OQ32)

Use specific track and 
trigger systems? (OQ33)

7713 Yes Yes Yes Not answered
8138 Yes Yes Yes Yes
9326 Yes Yes Yes Yes



NCEPOD Surgery in Children Organisational Data

Specialist tertiary paediatric centre

Resuscitation

Does your hospital:

Hospital number

Have an onsite resuscitation team 
that will respond to 2222 calls 24 
hours a day? (OQ34)

Have a children's nurse always 
present in the resuscitation 
team? (OQ35b)

Have a resuscitation policy 
which specifically includes 
children? (OQ36)

1002 Yes Yes Yes
1241 Yes Yes Yes
1535 Yes Yes Yes
1644 Yes Yes Yes
2562 Yes Yes Yes
2642 Yes Yes Yes
2758 Yes Yes Yes
2979 Yes Yes Yes
3279 Yes Yes Yes
3419 Yes Unknown Yes
3421 Yes Yes Yes
3931 Yes Yes Yes
4515 Yes Yes Yes
4677 Yes Yes Yes
5442 Yes Yes Yes
5564 Yes Yes Yes
5608 Yes Yes Yes
5687 Yes Yes Yes
5836 Yes Yes Yes
5919 Yes Yes Yes
6169 Yes Yes Yes
7133 Yes Yes Yes
7169 Yes Yes Yes
7378 Yes Yes Yes
7713 Yes Yes Yes



NCEPOD Surgery in Children Organisational Data

Hospital number

Have an onsite resuscitation team 
that will respond to 2222 calls 24 
hours a day? (OQ34)

Have a children's nurse always 
present in the resuscitation 
team? (OQ35b)

Have a resuscitation policy 
which specifically includes 
children? (OQ36)

8138 Yes No Yes
9326 Yes Yes Yes



NCEPOD Surgery in Children Organisational Data

Specialist tertiary paediatric centre

Acute pain management

Hospital number

Does your hospital have 
an Acute Pain Service 
which includes children? 
(OQ38)

Are there hospital protocols for 
post operative pain 
management in children? 
(OQ41)

Are there regular education 
programmes for doctors and 
children's nurses in acute pain 
management for children? (OQ42)

Is pain and sedation scoring 
routinely assessed as part of routine 
observations in children following 
surgery? (OQ45)

1002 Yes Yes Yes Yes
1241 No No No Yes
1535 Yes Yes Yes Yes
1644 Yes Yes Yes Yes
2562 Unknown Yes Yes Yes
2642 Unknown Yes Yes Yes
2758 Yes Yes Yes Yes
2979 Yes Yes Yes Yes
3279 Yes Yes Yes Yes
3419 Yes Unknown Unknown Unknown
3421 Yes Yes Yes Yes
3931 Yes Yes Yes Yes
4515 Yes Yes Yes Yes
4677 Yes Yes Yes Yes
5442 Yes Yes Yes Yes
5564 Yes Yes Yes Yes
5608 Yes Yes Yes Yes
5687 Yes Yes Yes Yes
5836 Yes Yes Yes Yes
5919 Yes Yes Yes Yes
6169 Yes Yes Yes Yes
7133 Yes Yes Yes Yes
7169 Yes Yes Unknown Yes
7378 Yes Yes Yes Yes



NCEPOD Surgery in Children Organisational Data

Hospital number

Does your hospital have 
an Acute Pain Service 
which includes children? 
(OQ38)

Are there hospital protocols for 
post operative pain 
management in children? 
(OQ41)

Are there regular education 
programmes for doctors and 
children's nurses in acute pain 
management for children? (OQ42)

Is pain and sedation scoring 
routinely assessed as part of routine 
observations in children following 
surgery? (OQ45)

7713 Yes Yes Yes Yes
8138 Yes Yes Yes Yes
9326 Yes Yes Yes Yes



NCEPOD Surgery in Children Organisational Data

Specialist tertiary paediatric centre

Pre‐admission facilities

Hospital number

Does your hospital have 
pre‐admission clinics for 
children who undergo 
surgery? (OQ46) Hospital number

Does your hospital have 
pre‐admission clinics for 
children who undergo 
surgery? (OQ46)

1002 Yes 7713 Yes
1241 No 8138 Yes
1535 Yes 9326 Yes
1644 Yes
2562 Yes
2642 Yes
2758 Yes
2979 Yes
3279 Yes
3419 No
3421 Yes
3931 Yes
4515 Yes
4677 Yes
5442 Yes
5564 Yes
5608 Yes
5687 No
5836 Yes
5919 Yes
6169 Yes
7133 Yes
7169 Yes
7378 Yes



NCEPOD Surgery in Children Organisational Data

Specialist tertiary paediatric centre

Surgical procedure facilities

Does your hospital have:

Hospital number

One or more dedicated 
children's operating 
theatre(s)? OQ48)

All surgery taking place on the 
same site as the inpatient 
paediatric beds? (OQ52)

A separate consultant 
paediatric anaesthetist on 
call rota? (OQ53)

A separate consultant 
paediatric surgical on call 
rota? (OQ54)

A separate consultant 
on call rota for 
paediatric radiology? 
(OQ55)

1002 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
1241 Yes No Yes Yes No
1535 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
1644 No Yes Yes Yes No
2562 Yes Yes Yes Yes No
2642 Yes Yes Yes Yes No
2758 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
2979 Yes Yes Yes Yes No
3279 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
3419 Yes Yes Yes Yes No
3421 Yes No Yes Yes No
3931 Yes Yes No Yes Yes
4515 Yes Yes Yes Yes No
4677 No No Yes Yes No
5442 Yes Yes Yes Yes No
5564 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
5608 Yes No Yes Yes Yes
5687 Yes Yes Yes No No
5836 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
5919 Yes Yes Yes Yes No
6169 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
7133 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
7169 Yes Yes Yes Yes No
7378 Yes Yes Not answered Not answered Not answered



NCEPOD Surgery in Children Organisational Data

Hospital number

One or more dedicated 
children's operating 
theatre(s)? OQ48)

All surgery taking place on the 
same site as the inpatient 
paediatric beds? (OQ52)

A separate consultant 
paediatric anaesthetist on 
call rota? (OQ53)

A separate consultant 
paediatric surgical on call 
rota? (OQ54)

A separate consultant 
on call rota for 
paediatric radiology? 
(OQ55)

7713 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
8138 Yes No No No No
9326 Yes Yes Yes Yes No



NCEPOD Surgery in Children Organisational Data

Specialist tertiary paediatric centre

Surgical procedure facilities

Hospital number

Does your hospital 
have a children's 
recovery area in 
theatre which is 
separate from 
adults? (OQ57)

Is there at least one children's 
trained RCN nurse present per 
nursing shift on the non 
critical care children's wards 
which admit children for 
surgery? (OQ58) Hospital number

Does your hospital 
have a children's 
recovery area in 
theatre which is 
separate from 
adults? (OQ57)

Is there at least one children's 
trained RCN nurse present per 
nursing shift on the non 
critical care children's wards 
which admit children for 
surgery? (OQ58)

1002 Yes Yes 7169 Yes Yes
1241 Yes Yes 7378 Not answered Yes
1535 Yes Yes 7713 Yes Yes
1644 Yes Yes 8138 Yes Yes
2562 Yes Yes 9326 Yes Yes
2642 Yes Yes
2758 Yes Yes
2979 No Yes
3279 Yes Yes
3419 Yes Yes
3421 No Yes
3931 Not answered Yes
4515 Yes Yes
4677 Yes Yes
5442 Yes Yes
5564 Yes Yes
5608 Yes Yes
5687 No Yes
5836 Yes Yes
5919 Yes Yes
6169 Yes Yes
7133 Yes Yes



NCEPOD Surgery in Children Organisational Data

Specialist tertiary paediatric centre

Surgical procedure facilities

Is there at least one:

Hospital number

SCRUB NURSE who has 
competencies in SURGERY 
FOR CHILDREN available to 
attend, 24 hours a day? 
(OQ60)

ANAESTHETIC ASSISTANT who 
has competencies in 
ANAESTHESIA FOR CHILDREN, 
available 24 hours a day? 
(OQ61)

ANAESTHETIC ASSISTANT who 
has competencies in the 
RECOVERY OF CHILDREN, 
available 24 hours a day? 
(OQ62)

1002 Yes Yes Yes
1241 Yes Yes Yes
1535 Yes Yes Yes
1644 No Unknown No
2562 Yes Yes Yes
2642 Yes Yes Yes
2758 Yes Yes Yes
2979 Yes Yes Not answered
3279 Yes Yes Yes
3419 No Yes Yes
3421 Yes Yes Yes
3931 Yes Yes Yes
4515 Yes Yes Yes
4677 No No No
5442 Yes Yes Yes
5564 Yes Yes Yes
5608 Yes Yes Yes
5687 Yes Yes Yes
5836 Yes Yes Yes
5919 Yes Yes Yes
6169 Yes Yes Yes
7133 Yes Yes Not answered
7169 Yes Yes Unknown



NCEPOD Surgery in Children Organisational Data

Hospital number

SCRUB NURSE who has 
competencies in SURGERY 
FOR CHILDREN available to 
attend, 24 hours a day? 
(OQ60)

ANAESTHETIC ASSISTANT who 
has competencies in 
ANAESTHESIA FOR CHILDREN, 
available 24 hours a day? 
(OQ61)

ANAESTHETIC ASSISTANT who 
has competencies in the 
RECOVERY OF CHILDREN, 
available 24 hours a day? 
(OQ62)

7378 Yes Yes No
7713 Unknown Unknown Unknown
8138 Yes Yes Yes
9326 Yes Yes Yes



NCEPOD Surgery in Children Organisational Data

Specialist tertiary paediatric centre

Does your hospital have separate provision for older children and adolescents? (OQ64)

Hospital number
Separate 
adolescent ward

Designated area on 
children's ward

No (all ages mixed 
together) Other Not answered

1002
1241
1535
1644
2562
2642
2758
2979
3279
3419
3421
3931
4515
4677
5442
5564
5608
5687
5836
5919
6169
7133
7169
7378
7713
8138
9326



NCEPOD Surgery in Children Organisational Data

Specialist tertiary paediatric centre

Provision for families

Does your hospital have:

Hospital number

Accommodation 
for family 
members? (OQ65)

A bereavement service for 
family members of 
children who have died? 
(OQ66) Hospital number

Accommodation 
for family 
members? (OQ65)

A bereavement service for 
family members of 
children who have died? 
(OQ66)

1002 Yes Yes 7713 Yes Yes
1241 Yes Yes 8138 Yes Yes
1535 Yes Yes 9326 Yes Yes
1644 Yes Yes
2562 Yes Yes
2642 Yes Yes
2758 Yes Not answered
2979 Yes No
3279 Yes Yes
3419 Yes Yes
3421 Yes Yes
3931 Yes Yes
4515 Yes Yes
4677 Yes Yes
5442 Yes Yes
5564 Yes Yes
5608 Yes Yes
5687 Yes Yes
5836 Yes Yes
5919 Yes Yes
6169 Yes Yes
7133 Yes Yes
7169 Yes Yes
7378 Yes Yes



NCEPOD Surgery in Children Organisational Data

Specialist tertiary paediatric centre

Audit

Does your hospital:

Hospital number

Undertake audit and M&M meetings 
for children who undergo surgery? 
(OQ67)

Collect clinical information on 
surgery in children which is managed 
in a database? (OQ68)

Have a specialist paediatric 
pathologist who performs autopsies 
on children? (OQ69)

1002 Yes Yes Yes
1241 Yes Yes Yes
1535 Yes Yes Yes
1644 Yes Yes No
2562 Yes Yes Yes
2642 Yes Yes Yes
2758 Yes Yes Yes
2979 Yes Yes Not answered
3279 Yes Yes Yes
3419 Yes Yes Yes
3421 Yes Yes Yes
3931 Yes Unknown Yes
4515 Yes Yes No
4677 Yes Yes Yes
5442 Yes Yes Yes
5564 Yes Yes Yes
5608 Yes Yes Yes
5687 Yes Yes Yes
5836 Yes Yes Yes
5919 Yes Yes Yes
6169 Yes Yes Yes
7133 Yes Yes Yes
7169 Yes Yes Yes
7378 Yes Yes Yes
7713 Yes Yes Yes



NCEPOD Surgery in Children Organisational Data

Hospital number

Undertake audit and M&M meetings 
for children who undergo surgery? 
(OQ67)

Collect clinical information on 
surgery in children which is managed 
in a database? (OQ68)

Have a specialist paediatric 
pathologist who performs autopsies 
on children? (OQ69)

8138 Yes Yes No
9326 Yes Yes Yes
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